
6th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI 2026

9 - 10 January 2026
Result per class
Qualifying 3 - Classes TCE, GT4 & GTX

Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

GTX - Special GT cars

Simpson-Mitchell
795 Team CMR 1:53.903 51 166.91Ginetta - G56 GT2

SIMPSON
6

Lewandowski-Lewandowski
764 GT 3 Poland 1:54.331 6 0.4282 166.29Lamborghi ni - Huracán Super Trofeo EVO2

Gt 3 Poland
80.428

Amrouche-Boillot
701 Vortex V8 1:58.937 4 4.6063 159.85Vortex - 2.0

Amrouche Lionel
55.034

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

GT4 - GT4 Homologated cars

Sternkopf-Krapivtsev-Bednarski-Cerny
445 Cerny Motorsport 2:04.126 31 153.16BMW - M4 GT4 (G82)

Florian Sternkopf
5

Powell-Kooiker-Simondet
444 Circuit Toys 2:07.167 7 3.0412 149.50Toyota - GR Supra GT4 EVO2

Will Powell
73.041

Tagle-Beyer-T ishchenkov
427 SRS Team Sorg Rennsport 2:13.528 6 6.3613 142.38Porsche -  718 Cayman GT4 RS  Clubsport

SRS Team Sorg Rennsport
79.402

Larsen-Rosen-Lindroth
451 Primus Racing4 0.00Audi - R8 LMS GT4 EVO

Peter Larsen
2
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6th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI 2026

9 - 10 January 2026
Result per class
Qualifying 3 - Classes TCE, GT4 & GTX

Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

TCE - Classes TCX and TC
S.Cls
PISC

Grilli-Khan-Pragji-Mughal
111 asBest Racing 2:05.895 61 151.01Porsche - 718 Cayman GT4 CS (982)

asBest Racing
7TCX

1

Follenfant-Labeda-Rousset
193 Chazel Technologie Course 2:06.987 5 1.0922 149.71Alpine - A110 Cup

Follenfant
6TCX

2
1.092

Khaja-Khan-Avik
103 asBest Racing 2:12.809 4 5.8223 143.15Volkswagen - Golf GTI TCR DSG

asBest Racing
6TCX

3
6.914

Ohlsson-Obermann-Passos-Schemmann
102 asBest Racing 2:12.822 7 0.0134 143.14Cupra - TCR DSG

asBest Racing
7TCX

4
6.927

Ohlsson-Ladurner-Seibel
101 asBest Racing 2:13.412 5 0.5905 142.50Seat - Leon Cup Racer

asBest Racing
7TCX

5
7.517

White-Savage
178 CWS EngineeringDNS Ginetta - G55

colin white
TCX

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

TCX - Special Touring Cars and Silhouette cars

Grilli-Khan-Pragji-Mughal
111 asBest Racing 2:05.895 61 151.01Porsche - 718 Cayman GT4 CS (982)

asBest Racing
7

Follenfant-Labeda-Rousset
193 Chazel Technologie Course 2:06.987 5 1.0922 149.71Alpine - A110 Cup

Follenfant
61.092

Khaja-Khan-Avik
103 asBest Racing 2:12.809 4 5.8223 143.15Volkswagen - Golf GTI TCR DSG

asBest Racing
66.914

Ohlsson-Obermann-Passos-Schemmann
102 asBest Racing 2:12.822 7 0.0134 143.14Cupra - TCR DSG

asBest Racing
76.927

Ohlsson-Ladurner-Seibel
101 asBest Racing 2:13.412 5 0.5905 142.50Seat - Leon Cup Racer

asBest Racing
77.517

White-Savage
178 CWS EngineeringDNS Ginetta - G55

colin white
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